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Bandit Heavy Diesel & Performance Ltd
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Unit Vin Vehicle Mileage Eng Hrs
1XP5DB9X7YD517949 2000 Peterbilt 379 1,465,270 7.450
Service Order Terms Due date Customer PO Authorizer
S-5056 CoD Sep 4, 2025
Description Quantity Rate Amount

CVIP | HEAVY DUTY
WHEELS OFF INSPECTION
Remove wheels for inspection, reinstall wheels $425.00

Line Total $425.00

Replace upper and lower steering shaft u-joints
Upper and lower steering shaft u-joints have play
Removed steer shaft, removed worn u-joints and replaced, greased u-joints and

installed 2 $135.00 $270.00
5-103 - steer shaft u-joint 2 $53.80 $107.60

Line Total $377.60

Replace steering box

Steering box sector shaft has excess play

Disconnected Power steering lines. Removed drag link. Removed pitman arm.
Removed steering box. Swapped fittings to new gear and installed, hooked up
power steering lines and intalled steer shaft with new u-joints, attached pitman

arm and new cotter pin, filled resivior with atf. 2.5 $135.00 $337.50
tas65024r - steering gear 1 $785.71 $785.71
hfb70pab - pitman arm bolt 1 $12.92 $12.92
ATF-20 - ATF 2 $13.43 $26.86

Line Total $1,162.99

Repair power steering leaks
Power steering system leaking

Removed line from tank to pump. Installed new line. 1 $135.00 $135.00

ORT-75-2 - 3/4" ORTECH HOSE 2 $16.55 $33.10

PHS-10 - 1 1/16 HOSE CLAMP 9 $6.41 $57.69
1

ATF-20 - ATF $8.95 $8.95



Description oo

Replace transmission yoke and u-joint

Transmission u-joint spinning in yoke

Removed drive shaft. Removed yoke nut. Removed yoke. Removed tone ring.
Removed seal. Removed o ring. Installed new o ring. Cleaned shaft and splines.
Installed new seal. Installed tone ring. Installed new yoke. Installed new yoke nut.
81-04-4631-1 - trans output yoke

5-676x - 1810 u-joint

k2918 - transmission output seal kit

4306520QG - transmission yoke nut

Replace hanger bearing yoke and u-jaint

Hanger bearing u-joint spinning in yoke

Remove hanger bolts, u joint straps and pull drive shaft out. Remove bad yoke
and remove u joint from other end. Installed new yoke. Installed new u joint.
Installed driveshaft. Removed u joint at hanger bearing. Installed new u joint.
Installed driveshaft.

81-04-3591-1 - hanger bearing yoke
5-676X - 1810 series U-joint
20-74-91 - midship yoke nut

Replace pto shaft u-joints

Pto shaft u-joints have excess play

Remove shaft and remove both u joints. Installed new u joints and greased whole
shaft, installed shaft

10-05-0170-1us - u-joint

Replace exhaust clamps at wye pipe

Wye pipe clamps rotted out

Cut off rusted damps. Remove hanger clamp. Install new clamps and re install
the hanger clamp.

abp-n35-50pla - 5" STEP CLAMP

Replace output seal

#2 output seal leaking

Removed driveline, removed yoke, pulled out seal. Installed new seal. Installed
yoke. Installed new yoke nut. Installed driveshaft

127588QG - yoke nut

127592 - output seal

75W90 SYNTHETIC GEAR OIL - 75w90syn
78922 - washer

Replace leaking shocks
#3 axle both shocks leaking
Removed lower hardware, torched off hardware on upper mount, removed old

shocks and replaced

Quantity
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Rate

$135.00
$210.69
$231.72
$81.48
$40.62
Line Total

$135.00
$302.53
$231.72
$40.36
Line Total

$135.00
$28.00

Line Total

$135.00
$26.25

Line Total

$135.00
$26.86
$164.18
$14.00
$35.86

Line Total

$135.00

<119 21

Amount

$337.50
$210.69
$231.72
$81.48
$40.62
$902.01

$270.00
$302.53
$231.72

$40.36
$844.61

$270.00
$56.00
$326.00

$67.50
$78.75

$146.25

$337.50
$26.86
$164.18
$28.00
$35.86

$592.40

$202.50
&73R R?
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Reﬁlace hub seal

#2 right hub seal leaking

Removed axle shaft. Removed spindle nuts. Removed bearings. Removed seal.
392-9131 - DRIVE HUB SEAL

11-14418-000 - 8 bolt axle gasket

75W90 SYNTHETIC GEAR OIL - 75w90syn

Replace slack adjuster
#3 left slack siezed

Removed clevis pin. Removed snap ring. Removed slack adjuster, installed new
slack with new shims, installed clevis pin

05-661 - slack adjuster

Replace cam and bushings

#3 left s-cam has excessive play

Removed axle sh‘é‘ft. Removed spindle nuts. Removed hub. Removed brake
shoes. R:gmoﬁed clevis pin. Removed and replaced bushings and seals, installed
new s-cam and installed brake shoes, hammered out worn races

04-391352 - s-cam

K126580K -'‘cam bushing kit

392-9131 - DRIVE HUB SEAL
11-14418-000 - 8 bolt axle gasket

75W390 SYNTHETIC GEAR OIL - 75w90syn
Set401 - wheel bearing

SET403 - Hub bearing

Replace drive tires
All drive tires rock drilled/showing cords
CUSTOMER REPLACED

Replace step mirror
Step mirror cracked
Bolt new mirror on and adjust.

SA48S - step mirror

Quantity Rate

$135.00
$101.90
$6.18
$14.00
Line Total
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0.5 $135.00
1 $114.08
Line Total

$135.00
$82.37
$71.51
$101.90

$14.00
$67.80
$105.27

Line Total
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0 $135.00
Line Total

0.5 $135.00
1 $73.47
Line Total

Labor

Parts

Shop supplies
Subtotal

GST (5%)

Total

Payments

SQUARE PAYMENT
Balance

$6.18 -

Amc

/

$270.00
$101.90
$6.18
$14.00
$392.08

$67.50
$114.08
$181.58

$405.00
$82.37
$71.51
$101.90
$6.18
$14.00
$67.80
$105.27
$854.03

$0.00
$0.00

$67.50
$73.47

$140.97

$3462.50
$3556.88
$173.13
$7,192.51
$359.68
$7,552.19

$7.552.19
$0.00



