## **Bandit Heavy Diesel & Performance Ltd**

254023 Township Road 242 Strathmore, Alberta, T0J 1Y0 (403) 814 - 0293

Vin



**Vehicle** 

## **Bill To**

Unit

## Remit payment to

**Eng Hrs** 

Bandit Heavy Diesel & Performance Ltd 254023 Township Road 242 Strathmore, Alberta, T<sub>0</sub>J 1Y0 (403) 814 - 0293

Mileage

1XP5DB9X7YD517949		2000 Peterbilt 379	1,465,270	7	7,450  O Authorizer	
Service Order	Terms	Due date	Customer PO			
S-5056	COD	Sep 4, 2025				
Description			Quantity	Rate	Amount	
CVIP   HEAVY DUTY						
WHEELS OFF INSPECTION Remove wheels for inspection	n reinstall wheels				\$425.00	
	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			Line Total	\$425.00	
Replace upper and lower ste Upper and lower steering sh	-					
-	•	nd replaced, greased u-joints and				
installed			2	\$135.00	\$270.00	
5-103 - steer shaft u-joint			2	\$53.80	\$107.60	
			was a second	Line Total	\$377.60	
Removed steering box. Swap	lines. Removed d ped fittings to nev	rag link. Removed pitman arm. w gear and installed, hooked up				
arm and new cotter pin, filled		th new u-joints, attached pitman	2.5	\$135.00	\$337.50	
tas65024r - steering gear			1	\$785.71	\$785.71	
hfb70pab - pitman arm bolt			1	\$12.92	\$12.92	
ATF-20 - ATF			2	\$13.43	\$26.86	
				Line Total	\$1,162.99	
Repair power steering leaks Power steering system leaki						
Removed line from tank to pu	_	line.	1	\$135.00	\$135.00	
ORT-75-2 - 3/4" ORTECH H	IOSE		2	\$16.55	\$33.10	
PHS-10 - 1 1/16 HOSE CLA	MP		9	\$6.41	\$57.69	
ATF-20 - ATF			1	\$8.95	\$8.95	
					•	

Description	Quantity	Rate	Amount
Replace transmission yoke and u-joint			
Transmission u-joint spinning in yoke			
Removed drive shaft. Removed yoke nut. Removed yoke. Removed tone ring.  Removed seal. Removed o ring. Installed new o ring. Cleaned shaft and splines.			
Installed new seal. Installed tone ring. Installed new yoke. Installed new yoke nut.	2.5	\$135.00	\$337.50
81-04-4631-1 - trans output yoke	1	\$210.69	\$210.69
5-676x - 1810 u-joint	1	\$231.72	\$231.72
k2918 - transmission output seal kit	1	\$81.48	\$81.48
4306520QG - transmission yoke nut	1	\$40.62	\$40.62
		Line Total	\$902.01
Replace hanger bearing yoke and u-joint			
Hanger bearing u-joint spinning in yoke			
Remove hanger bolts, u joint straps and pull drive shaft out. Remove bad yoke			
and remove u joint from other end. Installed new yoke. Installed new u joint. Installed driveshaft. Removed u joint at hanger bearing. Installed new u joint.			
Installed driveshaft.	2	\$135.00	\$270.00
81-04-3591-1 - hanger bearing yoke	1	\$302.53	\$302.53
5-676X - 1810 series U-joint	1	\$231.72	\$231.72
20-74-91 - midship yoke nut	1	\$40.36	\$40.36
		Line Total	\$844.61
Replace pto shaft u-joints			
Pto shaft u-joints have excess play			
Remove shaft and remove both u joints. Installed new u joints and greased whole	2	\$135.00	\$270.00
shaft, installed shaft	2 2	\$28.00	\$56.00
10-05-0170-1us - u-joint	2	Line Total	\$326.00
			•
Replace exhaust clamps at wye pipe			
Wye pipe clamps rotted out  Cut off rusted damps. Remove hanger clamp. Install new clamps and re install			
the hanger damp.	0.5	\$135.00	\$67.50
abp-n35-50pla - 5" STEP CLAMP	3	\$26.25	\$78.75
		Line Total	\$146.25
Replace output seal			
#2 output seal leaking			
Removed driveline, removed yoke, pulled out seal. Installed new seal. Installed	2.5	\$135.00	\$337.50
yoke. Installed new yoke nut. Installed driveshaft	1	\$26.86	\$26.86
127588QG - yoke nut	1	\$164.18	\$164.18
127592 - output seal	2	\$14.00	\$28.00
75W90 SYNTHETIC GEAR OIL - 75w90syn	1	\$35.86	\$35.86
78922 - washer	_	Line Total	\$592.40
Replace leaking shocks			
#3 axle both shocks leaking Removed lower hardware, torched off hardware on upper mount, removed old		A.a	6202.50
shocks and replaced	1.5	\$135.00	\$202.50
	7	¢112 21	¢236 62

Description . , .	Quantity	Rate	Ami
Replace hub seal			_
#2 right hub seal leaking	,	<b>*</b> *******	2070.00
Removed axle shaft. Removed spindle nuts. Removed bearings. Removed seal.	2	\$135.00	\$270.00
392-9131 - DRIVE HUB SEAL	1	\$101.90	\$101.90
11-14418-000 - 8 bolt axle gasket	1	\$6.18	\$6.18
75W90 SYNTHETIC GEAR OIL - 75w90syn	1	\$14.00	\$14.00
		Line Total	\$392.08
Replace slack adjuster			
#3 left slack siezed			
Removed clevis pin. Removed snap ring. Removed slack adjuster, installed new			
slack with new shims, installed clevis pin	0.5	\$135.00	\$67.50
05-661 - slack adjuster	1	\$114.08	\$114.08
		Line Total	\$181.58
Replace cam and bushings			
#3 left s-cam has excessive play Removed axle shaft. Removed spindle nuts. Removed hub. Removed brake			
shoes. Removed clevis pin. Removed and replaced bushings and seals, installed			
new s-cam and installed brake shoes, hammered out worn races	3	\$135.00	\$405.00
04-391352 - s-cam	1	\$82.37	\$82.37
K126580K - cam bushing kit	1	\$71.51	\$71.51
392-9131 - DRIVE HUB SEAL	1	\$101.90	\$101.90
11-14418-000 - 8 bolt axle gasket	1	\$6.18	\$6.18
75W90 SYNTHETIC GEAR OIL - 75w90syn	1	\$14.00	\$14.00
Set401 - wheel bearing	1	\$67.80	\$67.80
SET403 - Hub bearing	1	\$105.27	\$105.27
		Line Total	\$854.03
Replace drive tires			
All drive tires rock drilled/showing cords	•	¢125.00	<b>¢0</b> .00
CUSTOMER REPLACED	0	\$135.00	\$0.00
		Line Total	\$0.00
Replace step mirror Step mirror cracked			
Bolt new mirror on and adjust.	0.5	\$135.00	\$67.50
SA48S - step mirror	1	\$73.47	\$73.47
·		Line Total	\$140.97
		Labor	\$3462.50
		Parts	\$3556.88
	Sł	nop supplies	\$173.13 <b>\$7,192.51</b>
		Subtotal GST (5%)	\$359.68
		Total	\$7,552.19
		Payments	
	SQUAR	E PAYMENT	\$7,552.19
		Balance	\$0.00